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HR 147
Death Tax Repeal Act

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Taxation
Introduced: Jan 3, 2013
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.  (Jan 3, 2013) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/147 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Thornberry, Mac [R-TX-13] 
Party: Republican   •   State: TX   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (53 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bachus, Spencer [R-AL-6] R · AL Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Barton, Joe [R-TX-6] R · TX Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Broun, Paul C. [R-GA-10] R · GA Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Culberson, John Abney [R-TX-7] R · TX Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Duncan, John J., Jr. [R-TN-2] R · TN Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-2] R · AZ Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Graves, Tom [R-GA-9] R · GA Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Hall, Ralph M. [R-TX-4] R · TX Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-49] R · CA Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Jan 3, 2013

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Nugent, Richard B. [R-FL-5] R · FL Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Rahall, Nick J., II [D-WV-3] D · WV Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Rogers, Harold [R-KY-5] R · KY Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Rokita, Todd [R-IN-4] R · IN Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Sensenbrenner, F. James, Jr. [R-WI-5] R · WI Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Smith, Lamar [R-TX-21] R · TX Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Turner, Michael R. [R-OH-3] R · OH Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Womack, Steve [R-AR-3] R · AR Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Yoder, Kevin [R-KS-3] R · KS Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Young, C. W. Bill [R-FL-10] R · FL Jan 3, 2013

Rep. Frelinghuysen, Rodney P. [R-NJ-11] R · NJ Feb 8, 2013

Rep. Hensarling, Jeb [R-TX-5] R · TX Feb 8, 2013

Rep. Hultgren, Randy [R-IL-14] R · IL Feb 8, 2013

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Feb 8, 2013

Rep. Whitfield, Ed [R-KY-1] R · KY Feb 8, 2013

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-3] R · MO Feb 12, 2013

Rep. Barr, Andy [R-KY-6] R · KY Feb 13, 2013

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Feb 25, 2013

Rep. Yoho, Ted S. [R-FL-3] R · FL Feb 25, 2013

Rep. Gardner, Cory [R-CO-4] R · CO Mar 7, 2013

Rep. Stockman, Steve [R-TX-36] R · TX Mar 7, 2013

Rep. Lucas, Frank D. [R-OK-3] R · OK Mar 12, 2013

Rep. Matheson, Jim [D-UT-4] D · UT Mar 12, 2013

Rep. Stivers, Steve [R-OH-15] R · OH Mar 12, 2013
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Goodlatte, Bob [R-VA-6] R · VA Mar 19, 2013

Rep. Latham, Tom [R-IA-3] R · IA Mar 19, 2013

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Mar 19, 2013

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-27] R · FL Apr 10, 2013

Rep. Shuster, Bill [R-PA-9] R · PA Apr 16, 2013

Rep. Daines, Steve [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Apr 26, 2013

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC Apr 26, 2013

Rep. Pompeo, Mike [R-KS-4] R · KS Aug 2, 2013

Rep. Cramer, Kevin [R-ND-At Large] R · ND Dec 23, 2013

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R · CO Feb 5, 2014

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT Feb 21, 2014

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-4] R · AZ Jul 22, 2014

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Jan 3, 2013

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Taxation

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

113 S
1402 

Identical bill Jul 31, 2013: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance. (text of measure as introduced: CR
S6129)

113 HR
2373 

Related bill Jun 14, 2013: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

113 HR
1040 

Related bill Mar 11, 2013: Referred to the Committee on Ways and Means, and in addition to the Committee on Rules,
for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions
as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.

113 HR
483 

Related bill Feb 4, 2013: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

113 HR
177 

Identical bill Jan 4, 2013: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Summary  (as of Jan 3, 2013) 

Death Tax Repeal Act - Repeals the federal estate, gift, and generation-skipping transfer taxes.

Actions Timeline

Jan 3, 2013: Introduced in House
Jan 3, 2013: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
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